TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Waterjet Parts, Inc.		03/13/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Waterjet Parts, Inc.	
Street Address:	1875 N. Lakewood Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Coeur d'Alene	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78529504	IWP
Serial Number:	78529505	IWP
Serial Number:	78529509	INTERNATIONAL WATERJET PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3104439199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-443-9100

Email: seldonlaw@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Seldon

Address Line 1: 10940 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWP
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0012

\$90,00 785295

900247341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Seldon
Signature:	/Robert A. Seldon/
Date:	02/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMassnWA-ID#page1.tif source=TMassnWA-ID#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is between <u>International Waterjet Parts, Inc.</u>, a Washington corporation located at 1299 "A" St. SE, Ephrata, Washington 98223 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignorll) and <u>International Waterjet Parts, Inc.</u>, an Idaho corporation located at 1875 N. Lakewood Dr., Suite 201, Coeur d'Alene, IA (hereinafter referred to as "Assigneell).

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

- (1) IWP logo, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/529,504 filed December 8, 2004;
- (2) **IWP** which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/529,505 filed December 8, 2004; and
- (3) International Waterjet Parts which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/529,509 filed December 8, 2004; (hereinafter, collectively, the Marks"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is willing to convey, transfer, assign, deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the above-cited trademark applications and the appurtenant goodwill in connection with the sale of its business to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, signs and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the above-cited trademark applications including the respective foreign priority rights, together with the appurtenant goodwill and the right to sue for all infringement or misappropriation of the Marks or any of them.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0014 Assignor agrees it will execute all documents and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or investing in Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks and the above-cited trademark applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment.

INTERNATIONAL WATERJET PARTS, INC.

(a Washington corporation)

Date: Mark 13, 2005

Dennis Chisum, President

2